Assets under Management³ (R$ billion)
Active Participants (thousand) and Contributions4 (R$ million)

³ Considering only clients reserves
4 Pension contribution revenues (risk + accumulation) + VGBL Premiums

213 198 203 208
234

4Q182Q18

5.5

3Q18

5.6

1Q19 2Q19

5.7 5.6
6.0

Written Premium Insured Members

1Q19

26.5%26.6%

2Q18

34.4%
31.1%

3Q18 4Q18

33.2%

2Q19

2Q18

4.9

3Q18

4.8

2Q194Q18 1Q19

4.9 5.0 5.1
135

123

145
131

116

145
150 149

136 137

2Q192Q18 3Q18 4Q18 1Q19

Premiums and Contributions Active Participants

Premiums in Life insurance segment improved 10% in the quarter (vs. 2Q18), with a considerably adequate loss ratio. This growth was

leveraged by commercial campaigns, new sales structures and by the increase in average premium of Individual Life insurance, aligned

with the efforts to support brokers in making more specialized sales.

The business demonstrates an attractive loss ratio and operating margin in line with the objectives of the Company.

* The number of insured lives in 2018 is proforma, due to adjustments made, based on the revision of criteria of clients accounting (and estimates to past periods)

Life Insurance 2Q19 2Q18 Var. %/p.p. 1H19 1H18 Var. %/p.p.

Written Premiums (R$ million) 234.0   213.0   9.9   442.2   407.6   8.5

Earned Premium  (R$ million) 215.3   194.1   10.9   417.2   385.5   8.2

Loss Ratio (%) - Var (p.p.) 31.1   26.6   4.5   28.9   28.2   0.7

Members insured (thousand) 5,990   5,736   4.4   5,990   5,736   4.4

Pension Plan 2Q19 2Q18 Var. %/p.p. 1H19 1H18 Var. %/p.p.

Gross Funding (R$ million)¹ 153.9   177.3   (13.2)   311.1   339.9   (8.5)

Net Funding (R$ million)² (68.9)   (18.6)   270.4   (86.7)   (6.9)   1,156.5

Assets under Management (R$ million) 5,093.6   4,814.9   5.8   5,093.6   4,814.9   5.8

Total Active Participants (thousands) 137   145   (5.5)   137   145   (5.5)

29

G&A AND OPERATIONAL EXPENSES*

G&A Insurance Operational Revenues and Expenses

Earnings Release 2Q19 and 1H19

Insurance G&A and Other Operational Revenues/Expenses (O.E) – R$ Million

Insurance G&A and Other Operational Revenues/Expenses (O.E) Ratio

1 G&A = General and Administrative Expenses (Excluding profit sharing)

2 O.E = Other Revenues – Operational Expenses

525 547

96 92

184 180

2Q18

620

2Q19 1H18

1,046

1H19

639

1,230 1,228

1,048

+3.1%

-0.2%

G&A.¹ O.E.²

15.8%

4.3%3.8%

20152014

15.0%15.5%

4.5%

2016

2.4%

14.4%

2.5%

2017

14.3%

2018

19.6% 20.0%
19.3%

16.9% 16.7%